
Stephen Hoffman Lcs z I

From: EP, RegComments <ra-epregcomments@pa.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 12, 2021 4:48 PM
To: IRRC; environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net Environment-Committee@pasenate.com;

Glendon King; Troutman, Nick; Iversen, Sarah A.; Emily.Eyster@pasenate.com
Cc: EP, RegComments; Scott Schalles
Subject Post-Public Comment Period - Form Letter 19- Proposed Rulemaking: C02 Budget

Trading Program (#7-559)
Attachments: Form Letter 19_Take Real Action (7-559).pdf

CAUTION: **EXTERNAL SENDER’ This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Attached is a form letter DEP received on January 14, 2021, regarding Proposed Rulemaking: C02 Budget
Trading Program (#7-559). We have labeled this letter “Form Letter 19: Take Real Action.”

Since the close of the public comment period on January 14, 2021, we have received 1 copy or this letter
via email.

Thank you,
Laura

-

Laura Griffin I Regulatory Coordinator
Department of Environmental Protection p Policy Office FEB 12 2021Rachel Carson State Office Building
400 Market Street I Harrisburg, PA

Independent Regulatory
Phone: 717.772.32771 Fax: 717.783.8926 Review Commission
Email: laurgriffi@pa.gov —

www.dep.pa.gov

Connect with DEP on: Twitter I Facebook I Linkedln I VouTube I Instagram

In order to prevent the further spread of CO VID-1 9, all DEP offices will remain closed until restrictions are lifted. In the
meantime, I will be working remotely to continue the mission of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection and frequently retrieving emails. Thank you for your patience.

From: Griffin, Laura <laurgriffl@pa.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 22, 2021 10:10 AM
To: EP, RegComments <ra-epregcommentspa.gov>; IRRC <irrc@irrc.state.pa.u5>;
environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net; Environment-Committee@pasenate.com; Iversen, Sarah A.
<Slversen@pahouse.net>; Glendon King <gking@pahousegop.com>; Troutman, Nick <ntroutman@pasen.gov>; Collins,
Timothy <Timothy.Collins@pasenate.com>
Cc: Reiley, Robert A. <rreiley@pa.gov>; Shirley, ies5ica <jesshirley@pa.gov>; Landis, Allen <alllandis@pa.gov>;
Demjanick, lennie <jdemjanick@pa.gov>; Book, Hayley chbook@pa.gov>; Fiona Cormack <fcormack@irrc.state.pa.us>;
Scott Schalles <sschalles@irrc.state.pa.us>
Subject: Notice & Final Count - Form Letter 19- Proposed Rulemaking: C02 Budget Trading Program (#7-559)



Good morning,

Attached is a form letter DEP received on January 14, 2021, regarding Proposed Rulemaking: C02 Budget
Trading Program (#7-559). We have labeled this letter “Form Letter 19: Take Real Action.”

We received a total of 20 copies of this letter via email.

Thank you,
Laura

Laura Griffin I Regulatory Coordinator
Department of Environmental Protection I Policy Dffice
Rachel Carson State Office Building
400 Market Street I Harrisburg, PA
Phone: 717.772.32771 Fax: 717.783.8926
Email: laurgriffi@pa.gov
www.dep.pa.gov

Connect with DEP on: Twitter I Facebook I Linkedln I VouTube Instagram

In order to prevent the further spread of COVID-19, all DEP offices will remain closed until restrictions are lifted. In the
meantime, I will be working remotely to continue the mission of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection and frequently retrieving emoils. Thank you for your patience.
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FORM LETTER 19: “Take Real Action”

Proposed Rulemaking: CO2 Budget Trading Program (#7-559)

I am writing today in support of RGGI. The Proposed Rulemaking deserves every Pennsylvanian’s
support because it will help reduce air pollution, improve public health, and begin to address the
problem of global warming brought on by CO2 emissions from sources in Pennsylvania. The proposed
rulemaking would require that Pennsylvania’s budgeted C02 emissions fall from about 78 million tons of
C02 in 2022 to approximately 58 million tons in 2030— a drop of about 31 percent. The EUB projects
that during that same period, the program would reduce emissions of smog-forming oxides of nitrogen
in Pennsylvania by 112,000 tons, and reduce sulfur dioxide emissions by 67,000 tons. Pennsylvania has
an opportunity to take real action on reducing air pollution through this program and we need to seize
it.


